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----- Original Message
From: Joyce Penney <Joyce.Penney@easternhealth.ca>
To: Joyce Penney <Joyce.Penney@easternhealth.ca>; Barbara Parsons (E-mail)
<bparsons@cwhc.nl.ca>; boyd.rowe@lghealth.ca <boyd.rowe@lghealth.ca>; Joyce Penney
<Joyce.penney@easternhealth.ca>; kmcgrath@centralhealth.nl.ca
<kmcgrath@centralhealth.nl.ca>; Louise Jones <Louise.Jones@easternhealth.ca>; Gillam,
Susan; Payne, Suzanne; theresa.blake@lghealth.ca <theresa.blake@lghealth.ca>
Cc: Alison.Dower@lghealth.ca <Alison.Dower@lghealth.ca>; Simmons, Heidi Staeben;
spower@cwhc.nl.ca <s ower@cwhc.nl.ca>; Deborah Collins <Deborah.Collins@easternhealth.ca>;
Oscar <OSCAR.HOWELL@e rnhealth.ca>; Beverley Clarke
<Bey, rl .Clarke@easternhealth.ca>, renda Yetman <Brenda.Yetman@easternhealth.ca>; Denise
Dunn < enise.Dunn@easternhealth.ca>
Sent: e Aug 19 13:07:18 2008
Subject: edia Release re Update ER/PR Database - NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 1

Forwarded on behalf of Deborah Collins

Good afternoon:

Attached is a draft of a release that government (Mr. Robert Thompson) has asked that the
health authorities release as soon as possible. The purpose of this update is to release
eleven (11) ER/PR patients who have self identified since April 2008. As you can see we
are still awaiting the final numbers into this document.

If you have any concerns related to the content of this release, please contact me
directly at deborah.collins@easternhealth.ca

We hope to have this circulated to the media within the hour.

Thanks for your attention to this matter.

Deborah

cc Dr. O. Howell/Bev

Joyce
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Joyce Penney, Executive Assistant
President and Chief Executive Officer
Eastern Health, Administrative Office
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